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Dominion East Ohio
1201 E. 55th Street, Cleveland, OH 44103

Web Address: www.dom.com

November 22, 2016

Ms. Barcy McNeal

Director, Office of Administration
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re:  Demand Side Management Tariff Filing of The East Ohio Gas Co. d/b/a Dominion East
Ohio, Case No. 89-8006-GA-TRF

Dear Ms. McNeal:

As approved by the Commission in Case No. 07-829-GA-AIR, DEO is permitted to recover
expenses associated with demand-side management (DSM) programs in the amount of $4
million per year through a DSM rider. In accordance with that approval, DEO hereby files its
updated Demand Side Management Rider tariff, which accompanies this letter along with
supporting schedules. Please docket them in the above-referenced case.

Please contact me if there are any questions.
Very, truly yours

//f Lk/))/u DL )

Vicki H. Friscic
Director Regulatory & Pricing



THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY Eighth Revised Sheet No. DSM 1
Superseding Seventh Revised Sheet No. DSM 1

Demand Side Management Rider

An additional charge of $0.0332 per Mcf to recover the cost of demand side management
programs shall be applied to all volumes delivered under the following rate schedules:

a) General Sales Service — Residential

b) General Sales Service — Nonresidential

¢) Energy Choice Transportation Service — Residential

d) Energy Choice Transportation Service — Nonresidential

Issued: November 22, 2016 Effective: With bills rendered on or after December 13, 2016
Filed under authority of The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio in Case No. 09-654-GA-UNC
Jeffrey A. Murphy, Vice President and General Manager



Dominion East Ohio
Demand Side Management Rider Calculation

October 2016

DSM Expense:
Prior Year Costs:

Annual Amount to be Recovered by DSM Rider $ 4,000,000.00

Prior Year's Over-recovered DSM Amount (October 2014 - Sep 2015) (429,703.26)

Total to be Recovered 3,570,296.74
Recoveries - October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016 (3,090,877.74)
Unrecovered DSM Costs 479,419.00
Amount to be Recovered - Nov-2016 through Oct-2017 4,000,000.00
Total to be Recovered in the Coming Year $ 4,479419.00
Applicable Rate Schedule Planned Volumes:

General Sales Service (GSS) 15,310,141

Energy Choice Transportation Service (ECTS) 119,735,279

Total 135,045,420
Resulting DSM Rider Calculation $ 0.0332
Current DSM Rider $ 0.0264
Rider Change Increase (Decrease) $ 0.0068

(a)

(b)
(a)/(b)

Reconciliation to Books:
Balance of GL# 1171195 as of October 31, 2016 $ 382,788.89
Add back: October estimated recoveries 96,630.12
Total unrecovered DSM as of September 30, 2016 $ 479,419.01
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

11/22/2016 1:49:11 PM

Case No(s). 89-8006-GA-TRF

Summary: Tariff Demand Side Management Rider, Eighth Revised Sheet No. DSM 1 Effective
December 13, 2016 electronically filed by Ms. Vicki H Friscic on behalf of The East Ohio Gas
Company dba Dominion East Ohio



